

# VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Finley Road Pavement Rehabilitation – Phase 2 PROJECT NO.: ST-12-03.2  
 LOCATION: Finley Road ( Charles Lane to Glen Oak Rd) CHANGE ORDER: 3  
 CONTRACTOR: ALAMP Concrete Contractors DATE: 9/24/2013  
 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Extra work and credits as shown

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:		[1] <u>\$2,006,971.10</u>
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:	#1 & #2	[2] <u>(\$1,138.31)</u>
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])		[3] <u>\$2,005,832.79</u>
<b>PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)</b>		[4] <u>\$14,718.23</u>
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4])		[5] <u>\$2,020,551.02</u>

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4])	<u>\$13,579.92</u>
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:	<u>0</u>
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME:	<u>170 calendar days</u>
BUDGET ESTIMATE:	<u>\$2,280,885.00</u>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	<u>\$2,065,626.00</u>

**RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :**

	<u>09/26/13</u>	Approved By:	<u>10/18/13</u>
Resident Engineer	Date	Director of Finance	Date

	<u>10-1-13</u>	Approved By:	<u>10/18/13</u>
Contractor	Date	(<\$10K or 25%) Village Manager	Date

	<u>10/1/13</u>	Approved By:	<u>10/17/13</u>
Village Engineer	Date	(>\$10K or 25%) Village President	Date

	<u>10/2/13</u>	Attest:	
Director of Public Works	Date	Deputy Village Clerk	Date

	<u>10/18/13</u>	
Assistant Director of Finance	Date	

**It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.**

Finley Road Pavement Rehabilitation – Phase 2

9/24/2013

Change Order #: 3

No. Item	Item	Current Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Revised Quantity	Difference	Amount	Description
130	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12", Class 52	(62.80)	FOOT	\$75.00	253.1	315.9	\$23,692.50	ADJUST MEASURED QTYS
131	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 15" Class 52	(3.50)	FOOT	\$100.00	16.5	20.0	\$2,000.00	ADJUST MEASURED QTYS
132	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 18" Class 52	(6.00)	FOOT	\$125.00	57.0	63.0	\$7,875.00	ADJUST MEASURED QTYS
AUP1	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12" CLASS 50	745.00	FOOT	\$72.50	429.1	-315.9	(\$22,902.75)	ADJUST MEASURED QTYS
AUP1	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 15" CLASS 50	20.00	FOOT	\$98.00	0.0	-20.0	(\$1,960.00)	ADJUST MEASURED QTYS
AUP1	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 18", CLASS 50	88.00	FOOT	\$121.50	25.0	-63.0	(\$7,654.50)	ADJUST MEASURED QTYS
AUP1	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 54" CLASS 50	92.00	FOOT	\$760.25	87.9	-4.1	(\$3,117.03)	ADJUST MEASURED QTYS
AUP5	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 54" CLASS 52 LABOR & MATERIALS	-	FT	\$365.25	20.0	20.0	\$7,305.00	PIPE USED FROM PHASE 1 DELIVERED BY D CONSTRUCTION
AUP6	16in DIP CASING PIPE	-	FOOT	\$237.00	40.0	40.0	\$9,480.00	FOR SANITARY SEWER AND WATER MAIN SEPERATION COMPLIANCE CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE 54INCH STORM SEWER AT CHARLES LANE AS REQUESTED BY THE VILLAGE

TOTAL AMOUNT= \$14,718.23